USPTO

2/23/2010 8:23:21 AM

4/005

PAGE

Fax Server

TO: MARY WARD COMPANY: 1600 DIVISION STREET SUITE 700

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

02/08/2010 900154253

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Saladin Novin		01/28/2010	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Healthcare Productivity Automation, LLC, a Tennessee LLC		
Street Address:	517 Brennan Lane		
City:	Franklin		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37067		
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77494162	HEALTH MASON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(615)248-3040

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

6152523552

Email:

mward@babc.com

Correspondent Name:

Mary Ward

Address Line 1:

1600 Division Street Suite 700

Address Line 4:

Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Signature: /mary ward/

Date:

02/08/2010

Mary Ward

Total Attachments: 1

source=assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0030 USPTO

2/23/2010 8:23:21 AM

PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

TO: MARY WARD COMPANY: 1600 DIVISION STREET SUITE 700

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

This Trademark Assignment ("Assignment"), effective as of January 28, 2010, is made by and between Saladin Novin ("Assignor"), and Healthcare Productivity Automation, LLC, a Tennessee limited liability company ("Assignee").

Assignor has adopted and used in commerce the following the trademark HEALTH MASON, which is the subject of U.S. Trademark Registration Number 77494162 (the "Mark");

Assignor has agreed to assign the Mark to Assignee.

Therefore, the parties agree as follows:

Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Mark and all variants thereof, both registered and common law, the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, and the right to recover damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

Assignor has executed this Assignment, effective as of the date first above written.

Saladin Novin

2287658 vl

RECORDED: 02/08/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004154 FRAME: 0031